
DocuSign Envelope ID: 3DA5D4B5-CB75-4655-94FC-6A551D808179 File No. 21-123

Second Amendment to Property/Casualty Brokerage Services
Addendum Wildlife Conservation Society & Arthur J. Gallagher Risk

Management Services, Inc.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT dated April 1, 2022 (“Amendment”) to PROPERTY/CASUALTY
BROKERAGE SERVICES ADDENDUM effective April 1, 2019 (“Addendum”) is made by and
between WILDLIFE CONSERVATION SOCIETY (“Client”), and ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK
MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. (“Gallagher”).

I. SERVICES
Client may reduce the Property/Casualty Brokerage Services set forth in Exhibit 1 of the
Addendum at any time during the term upon 60 days prior written notice to Gallagher, and
the parties will negotiate in good faith a reduction to the fee-based compensation^

II. FEES
The Addendum is hereby extended from April 1, 2022 to April 1, 2025 with the following
fee-based compensation per year as follows:

Year One- 2022-2023: $316,200

Year Two - 2023-2024: $322,524

Year Three - 2024-2025: $328,974

III. NO OTHER CHANGES
Except as varied herein, the Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed on the
date first written above.

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK
MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

WILDLIFE CONSERVATION SOCIETY

By:

z* DocuSigned by:

< 3DO4B9C507554A2...By: Derek Wright’(May 16, 2022 11:05 CDT)

Name: Derek Wright Name:
Laura Stolzenthaler

Title: Area President Title:
Senior Vice President and Chief Financia

Date: May 16, 2022 Date:
5/12/2022

Amendment to Compensation Agreement 6 1 12.docx Page 1 of 1



Signature:” Derek Wright (May 16, 2022 11:05 COT)

Email: derek_wright@ajg.com
Title: Area President

Company: Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.

File No. 21-123


